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Tuition & Fee Schedule
2022 “ 2023 Academic Year

Nursing Program Fee $200 One-Time Fee
Nursing Lab Fee $325 Course
Lab Fee $20 - $100 Course
Miscellaneous Cost Per
Applied Music Fee $425 Credit Hour
Credit by Exam $1,409 Course
Enrolliment/Admissions Deposit $500
High School Scholar Tuition $171 Credit Hour
International Student Health Insurance $850 Year (estimated)
Late Payment Fee $75 Late Payment
Lifelong Learning (up to 19 credits, audit-only) $163 Semester
Private Parking (includes vehicle registration) $250 Year
Returned Check Fee $50 Check
Student Abroad Fee $200 Trip
Transcript Fee $9 Transcript
Vehicle Registration Fee $125 Year

Effective August 1, 2022




